
Agenda Item: 7.B. 
 
Memo to the Programs, Projects, and Operations Subcommittee 
 
Subject: Platte River Trail, Phase 1 (MOPAC Trail) 
  Construction Engineering Services Agreement Supplement No. 1 
 
Date:  March 11, 2014 
 
By:  Eric Williams, Natural Resources Planner 
 
This resolution is for the Board to authorize the General Manager to execute the 
attached Construction Engineering Services Agreement, Supplement No. 1. 
 
NDOR prepared a supplement to the original agreement after a scope of services and 
proposed fee schedule (included in the agreement) were negotiated with Ehrhart Griffin 
& Associates (EGA). NDOR staff assisted with reviewing cost estimates prepared by 
EGA, and this supplement was drafted following P-MRNRD approval of the Consultant 
Work Order.  
 
Agreement costs will increase from $364,358.00 to $394,848.00, or an increase of 
$30,490.00. The increase in costs is due to, “a combination of varying soil condition, 
project phasing, and additional sampling required for multiple soil and concrete 
sources.” 
 

 It is recommended that the Subcommittee recommend to the Board that the 
Board adopt the resolution authorizing the General Manager to execute the 
attached Supplemental Agreement No. 1 between the District and Ehrhart 
Griffin & Associates for Construction Engineering Services for the Platte 
River Trail, Phase 1 (MOPAC Trail) for an increase in costs not-to-exceed 
$30,490.00. 












